

Kavita S.J.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ORIGINATING SUMMONS NO.1 OF 2025

Tanvi Ruchit Patel

...Plaintiff

Versus

Prashant Jayantilal Patel & Ors.,

...Defendants

Mr. Nakul Gupta i/b Law Office for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Uzair Z. Kazi i/b YMK Legal for the Defendant No.1.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.

DATED : 9th JUNE, 2025.

ORDER :

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff states that the above Originating Summons has been registered and served on the Defendants. He has sought for permission to file an Affidavit of Service.

2. Accordingly, the Plaintiff shall file the Affidavit of Service on or before 13th June, 2025.

3. The learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant No.1

KAVITA
SUSHIL
JADHAV

Digitally signed
by KAVITA
SUSHIL JADHAV
Date: 2025.06.10
18:38:01 +0530

has sought for time to file Affidavit-in-Reply to the Originating Summons.

4. The Defendant No.1 shall file Affidavit-in-Reply within a period of four weeks from today.

5. Place the Originating Summons for consideration on 15th July, 2025.

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]