

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ORIGINATING SUMMONS NO.1 OF 2025

S

Tanvi Ruchit Patel

....Petitioner

V/S

Prashant Jayantilal Patel & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Nimay Dave with Ms. Janhavi Patadia and Mr. Nakul Gupta i/b M/s. Khandeparkar Law Office *for the Plaintiff.*

Mr. Rahul Sarda with Mr. Uzair Kazi i/b M/s. YMK Legal *for Defendant No.1*

Mr. Darshit Jain *for Defendant Nos.2 and 3.*

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 10 SEPTEMBER 2025.**

P.C.:

1. Time to file Affidavit-in-Reply by Defendant No.1 is extended by further period of two weeks. Defendant Nos.2 and 3 are also granted liberty to file Affidavit-in-Reply seeking their deletion from the Originating Summons.
2. List the Originating Summons for consideration on 7 October 2025.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)