

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ORIGINATING SUMMONS NO.1 OF 2025

Tanvi Ruchit Patel

....Petitioner

V/S

Prashant Jayantilal Patel & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Nimay Dave with Ms. Janhavi Patadia and Mr. Nakul Gupta i/b
M/s. Khandeparkar Law Office *for the Plaintiff.*

Mr. Rahul Sarda with Mr. Uzair Kazi and Mr. Rohit Vaishya i/b
M/s. YMK Legal *for Defendant No.1.*

Mr. Darshit Jain *for Defendant Nos.2 and 3.*

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.
DATE : 7 OCTOBER 2025.**

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel appearing for Defendant No.1 submits that the Affidavit-in-Reply is ready and would be filed in the Court during the course of the day by serving copy thereof to the learned counsel appearing for the Plaintiff. The learned counsel appearing for Defendant Nos.2 and 3 submits that Affidavit-in-Reply has already been filed. However, it appears that copy thereof could not be served on the learned counsel appearing for the Plaintiff. Defendant Nos.2 and 3 to do the needful forthwith.

2. In the meantime, by consent of parties, Mr. Rafiq Dada, learned Senior Advocate practicing before this Court is appointed as a Mediator to explore the possibility of amicable resolution of disputes between the parties. Parties shall appear before the Mediator and attempt to resolve

the disputes amicably. The report of the mediation shall be placed before the Court on the next date of hearing.

3. List the Originating Summons on 10 December 2025.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

Digitally signed
by
SUDARSHAN
RAJALINGAM
KATKAM
Date:
2025.10.09
11:15:57 +0530